Amphenol
Amphenol PCD Shenzhen
HVSP
High Voltage Small Plastic
AMPHENOL PCD SHENZHEN
1
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION…….….….…........................…....…....................... 2

Cable length :
LXXXX: (Unit in mm)
HOW TO ORDER PLUG
8
PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Recetpacle Plug
          HVSP R6 PART NUMBER (TBD)
HVSP-0R6-M D/H/T A HVSP-9R6-FCA-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R6-M D/H/T B HVSP-9R6-FCB-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R6-M D/H/T C HVSP-9R6-FCC-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R6-M D/H/T D HVSP-9R6-FCD-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R6-M D/H/T E HVSP-9R6-FCE-XXLXXXX
          HVSP R8 PART NUMBER
HVSP-0R8-M D/H/T A HVSP-9R8-FCA-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R8-M D/H/T B HVSP-9R8-FCB-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R8-M D/H/T C HVSP-9R8-FCC-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R8-M D/H/T D HVSP-9R6-FCD-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R8-M D/H/T E HVSP-9R6-FCE-XXLXXXX
          HVSP R10 PART NUMBER
HVSP-0R10-M D/H/T A HVSP-9R10-FCA-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R10-M D/H/T B HVSP-9R10-FCB-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R10-M D/H/T C HVSP-9R10-FCC-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R10-M D/H/T D HVSP-9R10-FCD-XXLXXXX
HVSP-0R10-M D/H/T E HVSP-9R10-FCE-XXLXXXX
9
Coding A
Coding B
Coding C
Coding D
Coding E
CODING / ALTERNATE POSITION
10
HVSPN R6 PROFILE
APPLICATIONS
Battery
Motor
Inverter
MECHANICAL
Durability ≥ 50 mating cycles
Wire range 25mm2
Insertion and extraction
force < 100N
CPA Aavailable
ELECTRICAL
Rated voltage 1000V DC
Max rated current 100A
Insulator resistance > 2000MΩ
Dielectric withstand
voltage 3000V AC
Shielding type no shielding
ENVIRONMENTAL
Sealing IP67(mated), IP6K9K
Temperature range -40°C to 125°C
11
RECEPTACLE
PLUG
Receptacle Part Number Alternate Position
REP 1 HVSPN0 R6 MTX 135°
REP 2 HVSPN0 R6 MTY 120°
Plug Part number Alternate position
PLUG 1 HVSPN9 R6 FCX 25LXXXX 135°
PLUG 2 HVSPN9 R6 FCY 25LXXXX 120°
Notes:
     25 means: cable diameter 25mm2 unshielded single core
XXXX means: cable length, depends on customers request
                       (Unit in mm)
12
TEMPERATURE RISE CURVE
HVSP R6
HVSP R8
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Ambient Temperature (°C)